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DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 430,678 1,357 439,662  (5,960) 453,153  (4,470) 6,285 7,158 6,343 26.3 26.5 28.8
16-Aug 426,029 (4,649) 433,528  (6,134) 448,882  (4,271) 6,652 6,933 6,294 25.9 26.0 28.4
23-Aug-24 || 425,183 (846) 422,944  (10,584) 441,272  (7,610) 6,560 6,617 5,953 25.6 25.4 28.0
30-Aug || -m e 416,637  (6,307) 442,032 761 | - 6,770 6,196 | - 25.0 28.6
6-Sep || - - 420,592 3,955 440,929  (1,104) | - 7,582 6,036 | - 25.2 28.9
13-Sep || - - 418,456  (2,136) 439,400 (1,529) | - 6,517 6,274 | - 25.2 29.1
20-Sep  ff - e 416,287  (2,169) 439,454 54 | - 7,229 6,338 | - 25.3 29.3
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg WK Chg 2024 2023 4 yr Avg 2024 Change 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 13,300 (100) 12,700 11,725 25 16,467 16,746 15,916 91.5 1.0 94.7 90.3
16-Aug 13,400 100 12,800 11,750 25 16,689 16,776 15,954 92.3 0.8 94.5 90.7
23-Aug-24 13,300 (100) 12,800 11,525 (225) 16,864 16,603 15,662 93.3 1.0 93.3 88.5
30-Aug [ - e 12,800 11,225 (300) | ------ 16,623 14,908 [ - e 93.1 84.4
6-Sep || - - 12,900 11,500 275 | - 16,800 15174 | - e 93.7 85.8
13-Sep || - - 12,900 11,575 7% | - 16,304 15344 | s e 91.9 87.0
20-Sep  ff - e 12,900 11,675 100 | -----—-- 16,065 15225 | e e 89.5 86.0
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 8,632 (146) 8,507 8,663 108,124 (2,580) 117,443 118,538 | 243,861 5,565 243540 248,223
16-Aug 7,739 (893) 7,040 8,645 106,600 (1,524) 114,121 118,554 | 239,672 (4,189) 243,462 241,250
23-Aug-24 8,831 1,092 6,736 8,941 105,131 (1,469) 111,295 116,722 | 240,185 234,302 242,535
30-Aug [ - s 7,148 8,718 108,869 115,021 231,423 242,990
6-Sep || - - 7,174 8650 | ------—-- 104,662 116,387 238,699 243,158
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 22,865 41 24,013 23,751 47,196 (1,523) 46,159 48,372 | 430,678 1,357 439,662 453,153
16-Aug 22,402 (463) 23,748 23,598 49,616 2,420 45,156 49,222 | 426,029 (4,649) 433,528 448,882
23-Aug-24 || 22,093 (309) 23,683 23,339 48,943 (673) 46,928 48,960 | 425,183 (846) 422,944 441,272
30-Aug [ - s 23,670 23,473 e 45,528 48,802 - - 416,637 442,032
6-Sep || - - 23,954 23,498 | - 46,102 49,005 | - - 420,592 440,929
COFS Index: This Week: 1.81 Last Week: 1.82
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DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 126,123 (1,673) 115,743 296 135,905 (371) 81 129 151 24.8 24.0 27.1
16-Aug 122,811 (3,312) 116,688 945 136,484 579 63 88 121 22.6 23.2 26.5
23-Aug-24 || 123,086 275 117,923 1,235 135,969 (515) 220 163 170 23.7 23.5 26.2
30-Aug || -m e 118,602 679 134,959  (1,011) | --------- 130 151 | - 23.5 27.4
6-Sep || - - 122,533 3,931 137,439 2481 | --——-- 185 147 | 26.4 31.4
13-Sep || - - 119,666  (2,867) 135550 (1,889) | -------- 83 128 | - 22.7 26.5
20-Sep || --m oo 120,064 398 134,227  (1,323) | --------- 114 162 | - 24.1 26.6
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Change 2023  4WKAvg 4 YrAvg 2024 Change 4 YrAvg
9-Aug 4,769 (267) 4,729 4,874 5,089 74 4,816 5,098 5,048 46,241 141 41,310
16-Aug 4,892 123 5,066 5,094 5,428 339 5,019 5,215 5,181 46,829 588 41,451
23-Aug-24 5,002 110 5,023 4,883 5,183 (245) 5,010 5,132 5,182 47,576 747 40,419
30-Aug [ - e 5,017 4,658 | --m - 5050 @ - 4953 | -em e 40,334
6-Sep || - - 5,011 4647 | - - 4,634 4439 | e 40,444
13-Sep || - - 4,782 4736 | ---m - 5275 - 5133 [ - e 40,729
20-Sep  ff - e 4,932 4724 | ---mm e 4989 @ - T e 40,505
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4 Yr Avg
9-Aug 35,348 505 28,535 41,372 29,956 (1,435) 30,944 31,589 46,309 253 41,754 48,855
16-Aug 34,433 (915) 28,310 40,182 31,133 1,177 32,025 31,636 43,061 (3,248) 41,697 47,925
23-Aug-24 || 34,557 124 29,728 39,396 31,051 (82) 32,545 32,087 43,867 806 40,910 46,686
30-Aug [ - 28,897 38989 | - e 33,158 31,594 42,068 47,709
6-Sep || - 29,356 38,424 | - e 34,042 30,852 44,492 47,573
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4 Yr Avg
9-Aug 3,791 (46) 3,564 3,687 10,718 (950) 10,946 12,103 | 126,123 (1,673) 115,743 135,905
16-Aug 3,773 (18) 3,667 3,752 10,411 (307) 10,990 11,691 | 122,811 (3,312) 116,688 136,484
23-Aug-24 3,412 (361) 3,751 3,622 10,198 (213) 10,989 11,933 | 123,086 275 117,923 135,969
30-Aug [ - e 3,552 3865 | - e 10,927 12,406 | -------- e 118,602 134,959
6-Sep || - - 3,906 3,808 | - e 10,737 12,393 | --omm e 122,533 137,439
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
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Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 Change 4 YrAvg 2024 Change 2024 Change 2024 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 222,203 (2,894) 216,158 (262) 225,940 23 9 4 1 578 586 650
16-Aug 220,597 (1,606) 217,626 1,468 224,594 21 (2) 4 0 531 893 781
23-Aug-24 || 218,394 (2,203) 217,412 (214) 223,490 20 (1) 4 0 867 848 787
30-Aug || -m e 214,746  (2,666) 220,365 982 872
6-Sep 220,307 5,561 220,753 899 665
13-Sep 219,476 (831) 220,800 511 711
20-Sep 220,503 1,027 220,671 710 739
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2024 Change 2023 4YrAvg | 2024 Change 2023 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 9,722 (318) 9,585 9,738 9,045 78 8,851 9,063 9,041 24.1 25.0
16-Aug 9,768 46 9,715 9,728 9,193 148 8,910 9,236 9,019 24.2 24.9
23-Aug-24 9,612 (156) 10,005 9,801 9,307 114 9,068 9,179 9,006 24.1 24.7
30-Aug 9,788 9,673 9,321 9,012 23.8 24.5
6-Sep 9,212 9,189 8,307 8,543 24.7 24.9
13-Sep || - - 9,711 9,532 | ---mm - 8410 - 8536 | - 25.0 25.2
20-Sep  ff - e 9,139 9,386 | ------m - 8,619 - 8,843 | - 25.4 25.3
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 58,224 220 54,452 57,432 46,164 (59) 45,473 47,478 80,091 (3,137) 81,535 84,551
16-Aug 57,571 (653) 54,875 56,841 47,429 1,265 46,356 46,330 79,103 (988) 81,855 84,116
23-Aug-24 || 56,867 (704) 56,077 56,607 47,403 (26) 46,743 45,742 76,302 (2,801) 80,949 83,131
30-Aug [ - e 56,286 58,210 | -------- e 45,684 45620 | - - 79,550 82,275
6-Sep || - - 57,781 57,315 | ---eeem e 45,538 45252 | - e 82,050 82,362
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4YrAvg| 2024 Wk Chg 2023 4Yr Avg
9-Aug 6,550 (212) 6,513 6,573 31,174 294 28,184 28,380 | 222,203 (2,894) 216,158 225,940
16-Aug 6,309 (241) 6,590 6,656 30,185 (989) 27,949 28,037 | 220,597 (1,606) 217,626 224,594
23-Aug-24 6,677 368 6,666 6,864 31,145 960 26,978 27,998 | 218,394 (2,203) 217,412 223,490
30-Aug [ - e 6,930 6,756 | - e 26,296 28549 | - - 214,746 220,365
6-Sep || - - 6,743 6,937 | - e 28,194 29,041 | ---eem e 220,307 220,753
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.



